PLUCKLEY NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN REVIEW 2023



DECISION STATEMENT

The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012

19 JULY 2024

The Pluckley Neighbourhood Plan Review 2023 was the subject of a referendum held on Thursday 2 May 2024. 90% of those who voted were in favour of the Neighbourhood Plan.

Following the positive referendum result, Ashford Borough Council is publishing its decision to 'make' the Pluckley Parish Neighbourhood Plan Review 2023 as part of Ashford Borough Council's Development Plan in accordance with Regulation 19 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012.

Where and when the plan and notice may be inspected:

An electronic copy of the Decision statement, Pluckley Neighbourhood Plan, and supporting documentation, is available to view on the Ashford Council website:

https://www.ashford.gov.uk/pluckley-neighbourhood-plan

Paper copies are also available to view at:

Ashford Gateway, Church Road, Ashford, TN23 1BT

Civic Centre, Ashford: 9am – 5pm Monday to Friday